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Copyrights
The Motorola Solutions products described in this document may include copyrighted Motorola
Solutions computer programs. Laws in the United States and other countries preserve for Motorola
Solutions certain exclusive rights for copyrighted computer programs. Accordingly, any copyrighted
Motorola Solutions computer programs contained in the Motorola Solutions products described in this
document may not be copied or reproduced in any manner without the express written permission of
Motorola Solutions.
© 2021 Motorola Solutions, Inc. All Rights Reserved

No part of this document may be reproduced, transmitted, stored in a retrieval system, or translated
into any language or computer language, in any form or by any means, without the prior written
permission of Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Furthermore, the purchase of Motorola Solutions products shall not be deemed to grant either directly
or by implication, estoppel or otherwise, any license under the copyrights, patents or patent
applications of Motorola Solutions, except for the normal non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use that
arises by operation of law in the sale of a product.

Disclaimer
Please note that certain features, facilities, and capabilities described in this document may not be
applicable to or licensed for use on a specific system, or may be dependent upon the characteristics of
a specific mobile subscriber unit or configuration of certain parameters. Please refer to your Motorola
Solutions contact for further information.

Trademarks
MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, and the Stylized M Logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of Motorola Trademark Holdings, LLC and are used under license. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Open Source Content
This product contains Open Source software used under license. Refer to the product installation
media for full Open Source Legal Notices and Attribution content.

European Union (EU) Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
directive

 The European Union's WEEE directive requires that products sold into EU countries must have
the crossed out trash bin label on the product (or the package in some cases).

As defined by the WEEE directive, this cross-out trash bin label means that customers and end-users
in EU countries should not dispose of electronic and electrical equipment or accessories in household
waste.

Customers or end-users in EU countries should contact their local equipment supplier representative or
service centre for information about the waste collection system in their country.
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Contact Us
The Solutions Support Center (SSC) is the primary contact for technical support included in your
organization's service agreement with Motorola Solutions.

Service agreement customers should be sure to call the SSC in all situations listed under Customer
Responsibilities in their agreement, such as:

• Before reloading software

• To confirm troubleshooting results and analysis before taking action

Your organization received support phone numbers and other contact information appropriate for your
geographic region and service agreement. Use that contact information for the most efficient response.
However, if needed, you can also find general support contact information on the Motorola Solutions
website, by following these steps:

1 Enter motorolasolutions.com in your browser.

2 Ensure that your organization's country or region is displayed on the page. Clicking or tapping the
name of the region provides a way to change it.

3 Select "Support" on the motorolasolutions.com page.

Comments
Send questions and comments regarding user documentation to 
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

Provide the following information when reporting a documentation error:

• The document title and part number

• The page number or title of the section with the error

• A description of the error

Motorola Solutions offers various courses designed to assist in learning about the system. For
information, go to https://learning.motorolasolutions.com to view the current course offerings and
technology paths.

A/S 센터: 00798-14-800-9674
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Icon Conventions
The documentation set is designed to give the reader more visual clues. The following graphic icons
are used throughout the documentation set.

DANGER: The signal word DANGER with the associated safety icon implies information that, if
disregarded, will result in death or serious injury.

WARNING: The signal word WARNING with the associated safety icon implies information that,
if disregarded, could result in death or serious injury, or serious product damage.

CAUTION: The signal word CAUTION with the associated safety icon implies information that,
if disregarded, may result in minor or moderate injury, or serious product damage.

CAUTION: The signal word CAUTION may be used without the safety icon to state potential
damage or injury that is not related to the product.

IMPORTANT: IMPORTANT statements contain information that is crucial to the discussion at
hand, but is not CAUTION or WARNING. There is no warning level associated with the
IMPORTANT statement.

NOTICE: NOTICE contains information more important than the surrounding text, such as
exceptions or preconditions. They also refer the reader elsewhere for additional information,
remind the reader how to complete an action (when it is not part of the current procedure, for
instance), or tell the reader where something is on the screen. There is no warning level
associated with a notice.
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Style Conventions
The following style conventions are used:

Convention Description

Bold This typeface is used for names of, for instance, windows, buttons,
and labels when these names appear on the screen (example: the
Alarms Browser window). When it is clear that we are referring to, for
instance, a button, the name is used alone (example: Click OK).

Monospacing font
in bold

This typeface is used for words to be typed in exactly as they are
shown in the text (example: In the Address field, type http://
ucs01.ucs:9080/).

Monospacing font This typeface is used for messages, prompts, and other text displayed
on the computer screen (example: A new trap destination has
been added).

<Monospacing font
in bold Italic>

This typeface is used with angle brackets as placeholders for a specif-
ic member of the group that the words represent (example: <router
number>).

NOTICE: In sequences to be typed in, the angle brackets
are omitted to avoid confusion whether to include the angle
brackets in the text to be typed.

CAPITAL LETTERS This typeface is used for keyboard keys (example: Press Y, and then
press ENTER).

Italic This typeface is used for citations. A citation usually is the name of a
document or a phrase from another document (example: Dimetra IP
System Overview).

→ An → (arrow pointing right) is used for indicating the menu or tab
structure in instructions on how to select a certain menu item (exam-
ple: File→Save) or a certain sub-tab.
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Chapter 1

RF Energy Exposure and Product
Safety Guide
This document contains important safety and operating instructions. Read these instructions carefully
and save them for future reference.

CAUTION:
Before using this accessory, read this guide which contains important operating instructions for
safe usage and RF energy awareness and control for compliance with applicable standards and
regulations.

The Remote Speaker Microphone (RSM), when attached to the radio, is restricted to
occupational use only to satisfy FCC/ICNIRP RF energy exposure requirements. Before using
this product, read the RF energy awareness information and operating instructions in the
Product Safety and RF Exposure booklet enclosed with your radio to ensure compliance with
RF energy exposure limits.

Acoustic Safety
Exposure to loud noises from any source for extended periods of time may temporarily or permanently
affect your hearing. The louder the volume of the radio, the less time is required before your hearing
can be affected.

Hearing damage from loud noise is sometimes undetectable at first and can have a cumulative effect.

Follow the following guidelines to protect your hearing:

• Use the lowest volume necessary to do your job.

• Turn up the volume only if you are in noisy surroundings.

• Turn down the volume before attaching headset or earpiece.

• Limit the amount of time you use headsets or earpieces at high volume.

• When using the radio without a headset or earpiece, do not place the speaker of the radio directly
against your ear.

• If you experience hearing discomfort, ringing in your ears, or muffled speech, you should stop
listening to your radio through your headset or earpiece, and have your hearing checked by your
doctor. To change the volume level, refer to Radio Product Safety Leaflet or CPS for Surveillance
extra loud (xL) Kit Configurations.

이 기기는 업무용 환경에서 사용할 목적으로 적합성평가를 받은 기기로서 가정용 환경에서 사용하는 경
우 전파간섭의 우려가 있습니다
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Chapter 2

About PMMN4128 RM780 IMPRES
Windporting RSM, Large (IP68)
2.1
RSM Feature
Figure 1: RSM Features
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Table 1: RSM Feature Callouts

No Descriptions

1 Push-to-Talk Button

2 • 1-Dot Button. Check with your dealer for available programmable functions.

• 2-Dot Button. Check with your dealer for available programmable functions.

3 + Volume Up

4 - Volume Down

5 Accessory Orange/Emergency Button. Check with your dealer for available pro-
grammable functions.

6 Receive-only 3.5 mm Audio Jack (Non-threaded) covered by Dust Cover
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2.2
Recommended Practices for RM780

• Cover the audio jack with dust cover when it is not plugged with earpiece. Do not fill water into the
audio jack.

• If water enters the audio jack, remove water by shaking the RSM.

Transmitting and Receiving
Figure 2: Transmitting
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Figure 3: Receiving

Recommended Wearing Position
Figure 4: RM780 Wearing Position

2.3
Cable Management
This section describes the recommended cable position.
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Figure 5: Recommended

Figure 6: Not Recommended

To ensure optimum range and user experience, it is recommended to avoid crossing accessory cable
with the radio antenna.

2.4
Attaching the RSM to the Radio 
Procedure:

1 Attach the RSM connector to the side connector of the radio.

2 Secure the connection screw in a clockwise direction until tightened.

NOTICE: To ensure proper operation, turn off the radio before connecting the RSM to
the radio. Connecting the RSM to the radio disables the speaker of the radio, but does
not disable the microphone and PTT of the radio.

2.5
Detaching the RSM from the Radio 
Procedure:

1 Unscrew and detach the RSM connector from the radio side connector.
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2 Keep the dust cover inserted in the audio jack of the RSM when a secondary accessory is not
being used.

2.6
Optional Accessories

No Descriptions

PMLN8120 Rx only xL Clear Tube Earpiece, 3.5 mm Jack

2.7
Replacement Parts

1

2

3

Table 2: Replacement Parts Callouts

No Descriptions

1 Low Profile Swivel Clip (PMLN8121)

2 Dust Cover 10pcs/pack (PMLN8122)

3 Coil Cord (PMKN4232)

2.7.1
Replacing Coil Cord 
Procedure:

1 Remove the screws to disassemble the RSM.
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1

2 Remove the cable.

2

3 Reassemble the RSM.

3
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2.7.2
Attaching Swivel Clip 
Procedure:

1

2

3

1 Match and align the arrowhead icons and side wings.

2 Push down the top of the clip.

3 Simultaneously, push slide clip upward.
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2.7.3
Detaching Swivel Clip 
Procedure:

2

1

3

1 Push top of the clip to raise the clip to the highest position.

2 Lift up the bottom release latch.

3 Slide the clip to remove the clip.

2.8
Service and Warranty
Other than the replaceable cable assembly, dust cover, and clip, the PMMN4128 Remote Speaker
Microphone is not repairable.

Motorola Solutions offers warranty for your accessory. Refer to your Motorola Solutions dealer or point-
of-purchase for detailed information.

NOTICE: Warranty is void after customer replacement of any parts other than replacement
parts listed.
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Droits d’auteur
Les produits Motorola Solutions décrits dans ce document peuvent inclure des programmes
informatiques protégés par des droits d’auteur de Motorola Solutions. Les lois des États-Unis et
d’autres pays réservent à Motorola Solutions certains droits exclusifs pour les programmes
informatiques protégés par droits d’auteur. Par conséquent, tout programme informatique protégé par
droits d’auteur de Motorola Solutions compris dans les produits Motorola Solutions décrits dans le
présent document ne peut être copié ni reproduit de quelque manière que ce soit sans l’autorisation
écrite expresse de Motorola Solutions.
© 2021 Motorola Solutions, Inc. Tous droits réservés.

Aucune partie du présent document ne peut être reproduite, transmise, stockée dans un système de
recherche documentaire ou traduite dans une autre langue ou dans un langage informatique, sous
quelque forme ou par quelque moyen que ce soit, sans l’autorisation écrite préalable de Motorola
Solutions, Inc.

De plus, l’achat de produits Motorola Solutions ne peut être considéré comme une transaction
octroyant directement, par inférence, estoppel ou autrement une licence en vertu des droits d’auteur,
des droits de brevets ou d’une demande de brevet de Motorola Solutions, à l’exception d’une licence
d’utilisation normale et non exclusive, libre de toute redevance, prévue par la loi lors de la vente d’un
produit.

Avis de non-responsabilité
Veuillez noter que certaines fonctionnalités, installations et capacités décrites dans ce document
pourraient ne pas s’appliquer ou être accordées sous licence pour l’utilisation sur un système
particulier, ou pourraient dépendre des caractéristiques d’une unité mobile d’abonné ou d’une
configuration de certains paramètres. Veuillez consulter votre personne-ressource chez Motorola
Solutions pour en savoir plus.

Marques de commerce
MOTOROLA, MOTO, MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS et le logo au M stylisé sont des marques de
commerce ou des marques déposées de Motorola Trademark Holdings LLC et sont utilisées sous
licence. Toutes les autres marques de commerce sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs.

Contenu à code source libre
Ce produit contient des logiciels libres utilisés sous licence. Reportez-vous au support d’installation du
produit pour obtenir tous les avis juridiques relatifs aux logiciels libres et aux contenus d’attribution.

Directive sur la mise au rebut des équipements électriques et électroniques de
l’Union européenne (UE) (DEEE)

 La directive DEEE de l’Union européenne exige que les produits (ou leur emballage, dans
certains cas) vendus dans les pays de l’UE portent l’étiquette de la poubelle barrée.

Comme le définit la directive DEEE, cette étiquette de poubelle barrée signifie que les clients et les
utilisateurs finaux dans les pays de l’UE ne doivent pas jeter les équipements électriques et
électroniques ou leurs accessoires dans les ordures domestiques.

Les clients ou les utilisateurs finaux dans les pays de l’UE doivent communiquer avec le représentant
ou le centre de service de leur fournisseur d’équipement pour obtenir des renseignements sur le
système de collecte des déchets de leur pays.
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Communiquer avec nous
Le centre de soutien et de solutions (SSC) est le point de contact principal pour le soutien technique
compris dans l’entente de service de votre organisation avec Motorola Solutions.

Les clients disposant d’ententes de service doivent s’assurer d’appeler le SSC dans toutes les
situations énumérées dans la section Responsabilités du client de leur entente de service,
notamment :

• Avant le rechargement du logiciel

• Pour confirmer les résultats du dépannage et de l’analyse avant de prendre les mesures

Votre entreprise a reçu les numéros de téléphone du soutien et d’autres coordonnées appropriées
pour votre région géographique et votre entente de service. Utilisez ces informations pour obtenir la
meilleure réponse possible. Cependant, si nécessaire, vous pouvez également trouver les
coordonnées du soutien général sur le site Web de Motorola Solutions, en suivant ces étapes :

1 Entrez motorolasolutions.com dans votre navigateur.

2 Vous devez vous assurer que le pays ou la région de votre organisation se trouve sur la page.
Cliquer ou appuyer sur le nom de la région permet de la changer.

3 Sélectionnez « Assistance » à la page motorolasolutions.com.

Commentaires
Envoyez vos questions et commentaires sur la documentation à l’adresse 
documentation@motorolasolutions.com.

Pour signaler une erreur dans la documentation, veuillez fournir les renseignements suivants :

• Le titre et le numéro de pièce du document

• Le numéro de page ou le titre de la section contenant l’erreur

• Une description de l’erreur

Motorola offre plusieurs cours conçus pour vous aider à apprendre à utiliser le système. Pour en savoir
davantage et consulter la liste des cours actuellement offerts et les parcours technologiques, accédez
à https://learning.motorolasolutions.com.

A/S 센터: 00798-14-800-9674
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Conventions des icônes
La documentation est conçue pour donner au lecteur plus d’indices visuels. Les icônes suivantes sont
utilisées dans toute la documentation.

DANGER :
Le mot-indicateur DANGER avec l’icône de sécurité associée comprend de l’information qui, si
elle est ignorée, peut entraîner la mort ou des blessures graves.

AVERTISSEMENT :
Le mot-indicateur AVERTISSEMENT avec l’icône de sécurité associée comprend de
l’information qui, si elle est ignorée, peut entraîner la mort ou des blessures graves ou de
graves dommages au produit.

MISE EN GARDE :
Le mot-indicateur MISE EN GARDE avec l’icône de sécurité associée comprend de
l’information qui, si elle est ignorée, peut entraîner des blessures mineures ou modérées ou de
graves dommages au produit.

MISE EN GARDE :
Le mot-indicateur MISE EN GARDE peut être utilisé sans l’icône de sécurité pour signaler de
possibles blessures ou dommages qui ne sont pas liés au produit.

IMPORTANT :
Les énoncés avec le mot-indicateur IMPORTANT contiennent de l’information cruciale sur le
sujet abordé, mais qui ne sont pas des MISES EN GARDE ni des AVERTISSEMENTS. Aucun
niveau d’avertissement n’est associé aux énoncés « IMPORTANT ».

AVIS :
Un AVIS contient des informations plus importantes que le texte avoisinant, comme des
exceptions ou des conditions préalables. Les avis peuvent également renvoyer le lecteur
ailleurs pour des renseignements supplémentaires, lui rappeler comment effectuer une action
(lorsqu’elle ne fait pas partie de la présente procédure, par exemple) ou lui dire où se trouve
quelque chose à l’écran. Aucun niveau d’avertissement n’est associé à un avis.

MN006622A01-AB
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Conventions de style
Les conventions de style suivantes sont utilisées :

Convention Description

Gras Ce type de police est utilisé pour les noms de fenêtres, de touches et
d’étiquettes, lorsque ces noms apparaissent à l’écran (par exemple :
fenêtre Navigateur d’alarmes). Lorsqu’il est clair que nous faisons
référence, par exemple, à une touche, le nom est utilisé seul
(exemple : Cliquez sur OK).

Police à
espacement
constant en gras

Ce type de police est utilisé pour les mots qui doivent être tapés
exactement comme ils sont illustrés dans le texte (exemple : Dans le
champ Adresse, tapez http://ucs01.ucs:9080/).

Police à
espacement
constant

Ce type de police est utilisé pour les messages, les messages-guides
et autres textes affichés à l’écran de l’ordinateur (exemple : Une
nouvelle destination de rejet a été ajoutée).

<Police à
espacement
constant en gras
italique>

Ce type de police est utilisé avec des crochets en chevron pour
identifier un paramètre fictif pour un membre spécifique du groupe que
les mots représentent (par exemple : <numéro de routeur>).

AVIS :
Dans les séquences à taper, les crochets en chevron sont
omis afin d’éviter toute confusion quant à l’inclusion des
crochets dans le texte à taper.

MAJUSCULES Ce type de caractères est utilisé pour les touches de clavier
(exemple : Appuyez sur Y, puis sur ENTRÉE).

Italique Ce type de police est utilisé pour les citations. Une citation est
habituellement le nom d’un document ou une phrase provenant d’un
autre document (par exemple : Présentation du système Dimetra IP).

→ Un signe → (flèche pointant vers la droite) sert à indiquer la structure
de menu ou d’onglet dans les instructions pour sélectionner un
élément de menu (par exemple : Fichier→Enregistrer) ou un sous-
onglet particulier.

MN006622A01-AB
Conventions de style

  5



Chapitre 1

Exposition aux radiofréquences et
sécurité du produit
Ce document contient d’importantes directives relatives à la sécurité et au fonctionnement de
l’appareil. Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice et la conserver pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

MISE EN GARDE :
Avant d'utiliser cet accessoire, lisez le guide, qui contient d'importantes instructions de
fonctionnement pour une utilisation sécuritaire et des informations sur l'exposition aux
radiofréquences, dans le but d'assurer votre conformité aux normes et règlements en vigueur.

Le haut-parleur/microphone distant (RSM), lorsqu'il est branché à la radio, ne doit être utilisé
qu'à des fins professionnelles, conformément aux exigences de la FCC et de l'ICNIRP en
matière d'exposition aux radiofréquences. Avant d'utiliser ce produit, lisez les informations
relatives à l'exposition à l'énergie RF ainsi que le mode d'emploi contenus dans la brochure
Sécurité du produit et exposition aux radiofréquences fournie avec la radio afin d'assurer sa
conformité aux limites d'exposition à l'énergie des radiofréquences.

Protection de l'ouïe
Une exposition à des bruits forts en provenance de n'importe quelle source pendant de longues
périodes pourrait affecter votre audition de manière temporaire ou permanente. Plus le volume sonore
de la radio est élevé, plus votre audition peut se détériorer rapidement.

Des dommages auditifs dus à l’exposition à des bruits forts peuvent d’abord être indétectables, mais
ceux-ci ont parfois des effets cumulatifs.

Suivez ces directives pour protéger votre ouïe :

• Réglez le volume le plus bas possible pour effectuer votre travail.

• Montez le volume seulement si vous vous trouvez dans un environnement bruyant.

• Réduisez le volume avant de brancher un casque ou un écouteur.

• Limitez la période de temps d’utilisation de casques ou d’écouteurs à volume élevé.

• Lorsque vous utilisez la radio sans casque ni écouteur, ne placez pas le haut-parleur de la radio
directement sur votre oreille.

• Si vous ressentez une gêne auditive, que vous entendez des sifflements ou que les conversations
sont étouffées, vous devez cesser d’utiliser votre radio avec un casque ou un écouteur et consulter
votre médecin pour faire vérifier votre audition. Pour changer le niveau de volume, reportez-vous à
la brochure sur la sécurité du produit ou à Configurations du CPS extra fort (xL) pour trousse de
surveillance.

이 기기는 업무용 환경에서 사용할 목적으로 적합성평가를 받은 기기로서 가정용 환경에서 사용하는 경
우 전파간섭의 우려가 있습니다
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Chapitre 2

À propos du RSM à atténuation du
vent IMPRES RM780 PMMN4128,
grand (IP68)
2.1
Fonction du RSM
Figure 1 : Fonctions du RSM

1

2

3 4

5

6

Tableau 1 :Description des fonctions du RSM

Numéro Description

1 Touche PTT

2 • Touche à 1 point. Vérifiez auprès de votre détaillant les fonctions
programmables disponibles.

• Touche à 2 points. Vérifiez auprès de votre détaillant les fonctions
programmables disponibles.

3 + Augmentation du volume

4 – Réduction du volume

5 Touche accessoire orange/d'urgence. Vérifiez auprès de votre détaillant les
fonctions programmables disponibles.

6 Prise d'écouteur 3,5 mm pour réception seulement (non filetée) couverte du
couvercle antipoussière
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2.2
Pratiques recommandées pour le RM780

• Couvrez la prise audio avec le cache-poussière lorsque aucun écouteur n'est branché. Ne laissez
pas d'eau entrer dans la prise audio.

• Si de l'eau pénètre dans la prise audio, retirez l'eau en secouant le RSM.

Émission et réception
Figure 2 : Émission
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Figure 3 : Réception

Position de port recommandée
Figure 4 : Position de port RM780

2.3
Gestion des câbles
Cette section décrit la position recommandée du câble.
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Figure 5 : Recommandé

Figure 6 : Non recommandé

Pour assurer une portée et une expérience utilisateur optimales, il est recommandé d'éviter de croiser
un câble d'accessoire avec l'antenne de la radio.

2.4
Fixation du RSM à la radio
Procédure :

1 Branchez le connecteur du RSM au connecteur latéral de la radio.

2 Vissez la vis de connexion dans le sens horaire jusqu'à ce qu'elle soit serrée.

AVIS :
Pour assurer un bon fonctionnement, éteignez la radio avant de brancher le RSM à celle-
ci. Le branchement du RSM à la radio désactive le haut-parleur de la radio, mais ne
désactive pas le microphone et la fonction PTT.

2.5
Débranchement du RSM de la radio
Procédure :

1 Dévissez et retirez le connecteur du RSM du connecteur latéral de la radio.

MN006622A01-AB
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2 Laissez le couvercle antipoussière inséré dans la prise audio du RSM lorsqu'un accessoire
secondaire n'est pas utilisé.

2.6
Accessoires en option

No Description

PMLN8120 Écouteur à tube transparent xL Rx seulement, prise 3,5 mm

2.7
Pièces de rechange

1

2

3

Tableau 2 :Description des pièces de rechange

Numéro Description

1 Pince pivotante à profil bas (PMLN8121)

2 Paquet de 10 couvercles de protection (PMLN8122)

3 Cordon spiralé (PMKN4232)

2.7.1
Remplacement du cordon spiralé
Procédure :

1 Retirez les vis pour démonter le RSM.
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1

2 Retirez le câble.

2

3 Installez de nouveau le RSM.

3
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2.7.2
Fixation de la pince pivotante
Procédure :

1

2

3

1 Alignez les icônes de tête de flèche et les ailes latérales.

2 Appuyez sur le haut de la pince.

3 En même temps, poussez la pince coulissante vers le haut.
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2.7.3
Retrait de la pince pivotante
Procédure :

2

1

3

1 Poussez le haut de la pince pour la placer en position la plus élevée.

2 Soulevez le loquet de déverrouillage inférieur.

3 Faites glisser la pince pour la retirer.

2.8
Service et garantie
Mis à part le câble, le couvercle antipoussière et la pince remplaçables, le haut-parleur/microphone
distant PMMN4128 ne peut pas être réparé.

Motorola Solutions offre une garantie pour votre accessoire. Consultez votre détaillant Motorola
Solutions ou votre point de vente pour obtenir des renseignements détaillés.

AVIS :
La garantie sera nulle si le client remplace des pièces autres que les pièces de rechange
indiquées.
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